

DEPARTMENT OF CALIFORNIA HIGHWAY PATROL

June 25, 2026

Page 1 of 1

QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS

TO

INVITATION FOR BID – NUMBER 26C726000

PLATFORM SCALE MAINTENANCE
SERVICES

CALIFORNIA HIGHWAY PATROL

Gilroy CVEF N/B and S/B

QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS SUMMARY

1. **Question:** Are bidders who did not attend the site walk eligible to submit a responsive bid?

Answer: No

2. **Question:** Is there a make-up site visit available?

Answer: No

3. **Question:** Does attendance by a teaming partner or subcontractor satisfy the requirement, if applicable?

Answer: No